
Yorkshire Slalom Premier Race 9

Results

15/10/2022

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 23 Cody Brown J18
Lower Wharfe CC

Custom Shutter Design
PK1M 102.92 2 104.92 106.76 52 158.76 104.92

2 21 Carl Sunderland S Stafford & Stone CC 1K1M 123.60 6 129.60 116.84 8 124.84 124.84

3 92 Reuben Yates J14 Stafford & Stone CC 1K1M 137.68 12 149.68 124.70 8 132.70 132.70

4 97 Andrew McKenzie J16 Strathallan CC 1K1M 133.28 12 145.28 133.79 10 143.79 143.79

5 7 Dave Royle VC1MStafford & Stone CC 141.38 60 201.38 150.92 2 152.92 152.92

6 34 Alasdair McMullen S Strathallan CC 1K1M 145.50 106 251.50 139.64 18 157.64 157.64

7 14 Sally Atkinson M Proteus CC 1K1W 171.93 4 175.93 161.36 2 163.36 163.36

8 45 Helena Nabili J12 Pinkston Panthers 1K1W 181.05 106 287.05 159.37 12 171.37 171.37

9 98 Nick Jackson U23 Copeland CC 2K1M 128.25 60 188.25 133.80 108 241.80 188.25

10 46 Robyn Taunt J14
North Wales Slalom

Mold
1K1W 148.66 56 204.66 153.13 102 255.13 204.66

11 30 Amy Howarth U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 1K1W DNS 156.72 66 222.72 222.72

12 49 Leisa Thomas J16 Llandysul Paddlers 1K1W 180.89 108 288.89 140.33 156 296.33 288.89

13 42 Olwen Yates J14 Stafford & Stone CC 1K1W DNF 158.90 154 312.90 312.90

14 10 Helen Sterry M Llandysul Paddlers 2K1W 165.08 262 427.08 54 DNF 427.08

VET C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Paul Mew
Windsor & District CC

Shepperton SCC
144.45 10 154.45 130.02 6 136.02 136.02 40

2 3 Shane Timlin Shepperton SCC 150.10 60 210.10 178.50 60 238.50 210.10 40

PREM C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 34 Alfie Boote U23
Stafford & Stone CC

Polyflon
102.24 8 110.24 103.21 0 103.21 103.21 2000

2 2 William Coney S
Llandysul Paddlers

Seren D?r
104.64 2 106.64 107.37 52 159.37 106.64 1913

3 4 James Kettle U23 Lee Valley PC 105.84 2 107.84 102.99 4 106.99 106.99 1826

4 1 Kurts-Adams Rozentals U23 Stafford & Stone CC 105.41 4 109.41 105.31 2 107.31 107.31 1739

5 16 Sonny Shevill J18 Lee Valley PC 120.88 4 124.88 110.32 0 110.32 110.32 1652

6 11 Gabriel Keen U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.44 2 111.44 108.53 2 110.53 110.53 1565

7 20 Klass-Francisks Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC 114.07 4 118.07 108.53 2 110.53 110.53 1478

8 10 Edward McDonald J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.22 2 111.22 126.76 6 132.76 111.22 1391

9 13 Vittorio Pezzaioli U23 CR Cats 109.64 2 111.64 112.08 0 112.08 111.64 1304

10 35 Michael Brown S CR Cats 122.60 54 176.60 110.19 2 112.19 112.19 1217

11 21 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 110.40 2 112.40 113.95 2 115.95 112.40 1130

12 7 Luc Royle U23
Stafford & Stone CC

FMS
108.42 4 112.42 110.33 52 162.33 112.42 1043

13 43 Ryan Mallon J18 CR Cats 116.70 8 124.70 113.67 0 113.67 113.67 957

14 11 Findlay McLean J18 Strathallan CC PU11 115.26 4 119.26 112.36 2 114.36 114.36 957

15 17 Philip Smith J18
Winchester & District CC

Shepperton SCC
110.32 6 116.32 118.49 8 126.49 116.32 870

16 22 Robert Fernie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 117.12 2 119.12 110.35 6 116.35 116.35 783

17 41 William Mayer J18 Stafford & Stone CC 112.69 4 116.69 113.31 6 119.31 116.69 696

18 19 Jake Cox U23 Lee Valley PC 115.83 2 117.83 148.58 0 148.58 117.83 609

19 32 Christopher Royle J18 Stafford & Stone CC 115.64 4 119.64 121.59 64 185.59 119.64 522

20 31 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 120.22 6 126.22 115.97 4 119.97 119.97 435

21 33 William Kettle J16 Lee Valley PC 122.29 8 130.29 118.69 2 120.69 120.69 348

22 29 Aaron Holmes U23 Breadalbane CC 124.53 6 130.53 115.17 6 121.17 121.17 261

23 39 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC 117.80 6 123.80 118.53 8 126.53 123.80 174

24 42 Toby Aston U23 Shepperton SCC 119.97 8 127.97 131.15 58 189.15 127.97 87

25 24 Dan Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC PU24 125.37 6 131.37 131.21 6 137.21 131.37 87

26 4 Isaac Wright J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU4 130.05 8 138.05 134.01 4 138.01 138.01 87

27 26 Talu Aysan J14 Lee Valley PC PU26 125.96 64 189.96 130.57 12 142.57 142.57 87

PREM K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 4 Nikita Setchell U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.23 2 111.23 106.63 0 106.63 106.63 2000

2 6 Macy Kang U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.91 4 115.91 114.44 102 216.44 115.91 1909

3 8 Joely Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 117.12 0 117.12 115.01 6 121.01 117.12 1818
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4 24 Zoe Blythe-Shields J16 Independent 120.05 6 126.05 114.52 4 118.52 118.52 1727

5 5 Hannah Bailey S Stafford & Stone CC 129.00 2 131.00 116.96 4 120.96 120.96 1636

6 17 Rachel Ellis U23
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
121.46 0 121.46 122.14 4 126.14 121.46 1545

7 45 Hannah Rhodes J18 Lee Valley PC 129.48 2 131.48 120.44 2 122.44 122.44 1455

8 10 Katie Shattock J18 Taunton CC 121.40 2 123.40 128.28 4 132.28 123.40 1364

9 19 Sennah Nader-Humphries J16
Wyedean CC

Seren D?r / Pyranha
119.81 4 123.81 135.69 6 141.69 123.81 1273

10 13 Joanna Blythe-Shields U23 Independent 136.06 6 142.06 119.81 4 123.81 123.81 1182

11 15 Arina Kontchakov J16
Meridian CC

Lee Valley PC
125.64 0 125.64 126.23 0 126.23 125.64 1091

12 34 Kayleigh Parsons U23 Shepperton SCC 126.03 6 132.03 122.77 4 126.77 126.77 1000

13 49 Darcey McMullins J14 Lee Valley PC 130.86 4 134.86 127.26 2 129.26 129.26 909

14 47 Anoushka Nabili J18 Pinkston Panthers 133.20 2 135.20 127.45 2 129.45 129.45 818

15 42 Leah Cameron J18
Pinkston Panthers

CR Cats
129.41 4 133.41 137.02 2 139.02 133.41 727

16 20 Helen Rogers S CR Cats 131.62 2 133.62 131.11 62 193.11 133.62 636

17 10 Claire Wilson J18 CR Cats PU10 141.99 4 145.99 127.63 6 133.63 133.63 636

18 18 Molly Sandercock J18
Break Out CC

HPP
PU18 144.15 8 152.15 127.95 6 133.95 133.95 636

19 41 Grace Shardlow J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 130.43 4 134.43 135.27 60 195.27 134.43 545

20 46 Sofia Alfer J16 Wyedean CC 136.07 54 190.07 124.46 10 134.46 134.46 455

21 30 Aimee Collins J18
Frome CC

Wyedean CC
131.58 56 187.58 133.07 4 137.07 137.07 364

22 12 Hannah Toovey J14 CR Cats PU12 140.98 2 142.98 137.90 2 139.90 139.90 364

23 35 Maddie Hobbs J14 Frome CC PU35 158.36 4 162.36 142.52 0 142.52 142.52 364

24 33 Hanna Griffiths J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU33 139.54 4 143.54 148.40 6 154.40 143.54 364

25 6 Lutza Torok S
Pinkston Panthers

UTE
PU6 135.60 56 191.60 142.82 2 144.82 144.82 364

26 31 Sadie Sterry J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU31 152.92 10 162.92 140.46 6 146.46 146.46 364

27 43 Charlotte Owen J12 Llandysul Paddlers PU43 167.31 6 173.31 148.40 0 148.40 148.40 364

28 35 Laura Milne U23 Pinkston Panthers 141.85 8 149.85 142.26 8 150.26 149.85 273

29 24 Iga Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC PU24 147.30 4 151.30 146.13 58 204.13 151.30 273

30 40 Eiri O'Connor J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU40 159.03 112 271.03 147.69 4 151.69 151.69 273

31 3 Hannah Clements S
Llandysul Paddlers

Shepperton
PU3 146.60 12 158.60 141.21 12 153.21 153.21 273

32 37 Rebecca Guest J16 Manchester CC PU37 150.72 60 210.72 146.45 8 154.45 154.45 273

33 22 Olivia Wears J16 CR Cats PU22 150.90 58 208.90 149.81 8 157.81 157.81 273

34 44 Daisy Macklin J14 Stafford & Stone CC PU44 155.04 10 165.04 161.45 8 169.45 165.04 273

35 40 Ellen Peden U23 CR Cats 140.69 58 198.69 161.76 4 165.76 165.76 182

36 25 Kate Lyndon J16 Stafford & Stone CC DNS 128.41 54 182.41 182.41 91

37 8 Taliesin McLean J16 Strathallan CC PU8 152.11 106 258.11 146.03 54 200.03 200.03 91

38 51 Evie Lancaster J14 Manvers WBC PU51 147.14 60 207.14 0 DNF 207.14 91

VET K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Mike Mitchell Wyedean CC 129.51 2 131.51 135.40 6 141.40 131.51 40

2 41 Chris Wood Lee Valley PC 130.13 6 136.13 130.51 2 132.51 132.51 40

3 18 Jerry Tracey Independent 229.24 14 243.24 185.27 14 199.27 199.27 40

PREM K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 5 Huw Swetnam S EyeTee 97.45 0 97.45 95.16 0 95.16 95.16 2000

2 4 Jake Brown U23
Tees Tigers

HPPCC
98.84 2 100.84 91.38 4 95.38 95.38 1957

3 3 David Paterson U23 Manchester CC 93.06 4 97.06 96.61 2 98.61 97.06 1913

4 14 Matthew Curry U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.24 0 101.24 97.86 0 97.86 97.86 1870

5 11 Paul Sunderland S Stafford & Stone CC 102.14 2 104.14 98.03 0 98.03 98.03 1826

6 12 Sam Leaver J18
Edinburgh Schools KC

Projecx
99.53 0 99.53 98.21 0 98.21 98.21 1783

7 9 Thomas Mayer U23 Stafford & Stone CC 97.40 2 99.40 96.31 2 98.31 98.31 1739

8 15 Eren Yalkin U23 Lee Valley PC 96.59 2 98.59 98.18 6 104.18 98.59 1696

9 21 Finlay Yates-Jones U23 Llandysul Paddlers 99.26 0 99.26 115.60 2 117.60 99.26 1652

10 29 Edward McDonald J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.69 0 99.69 100.10 0 100.10 99.69 1609

11 22 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 106.87 6 112.87 99.87 0 99.87 99.87 1565

12 28 Luke Kevane J18 Lower Wharfe CC 100.73 0 100.73 104.70 0 104.70 100.73 1522
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13 10 Kurts-Adams Rozentals U23 Stafford & Stone CC 101.07 0 101.07 103.68 0 103.68 101.07 1478

14 39 Oscar Wyllie J16 Breadalbane CC 102.81 2 104.81 101.09 0 101.09 101.09 1435

15 69 Michael Brown S CR Cats 103.65 4 107.65 98.14 4 102.14 102.14 1391

16 18 Reilly Vernon U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 98.15 4 102.15 98.32 56 154.32 102.15 1348

17 24 Robert Fernie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 106.99 6 112.99 100.17 2 102.17 102.17 1304

18 7 James Bailey S Bradford & Bingley CC 103.25 2 105.25 100.43 2 102.43 102.43 1261

19 19 Jonathan Atkinson S Proteus CC 106.60 0 106.60 103.60 0 103.60 103.60 1217

20 64 Oliver Cooper J18
Seren D?r

Llandysul Paddlers
102.11 6 108.11 101.81 2 103.81 103.81 1174

21 55 Murray Robb J16 CR Cats 103.70 2 105.70 104.32 0 104.32 104.32 1130

22 32 Gwion Williams J16 Llandysul Paddlers 104.86 0 104.86 102.94 4 106.94 104.86 1087

23 65 Klass-Francisks Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC 106.71 0 106.71 114.74 0 114.74 106.71 1043

24 44 Robert Holdway M Stafford & Stone CC 115.79 2 117.79 107.39 0 107.39 107.39 1000

25 37 Ben Brown J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.61 50 151.61 102.27 6 108.27 108.27 957

26 27 Jacob Lines J18
Frome CC

PRFM Ltd
104.57 4 108.57 105.63 6 111.63 108.57 913

27 85 Scott Ritchie J16 Pinkston Panthers 109.92 4 113.92 108.63 0 108.63 108.63 870

28 31 Anton Lippek S Warrington CC 104.77 4 108.77 110.29 4 114.29 108.77 826

29 25 Sam Moss S Holme Pierrepont CC 109.26 0 109.26 108.03 2 110.03 109.26 783

30 83 Findlay McLean J18 Strathallan CC 107.27 2 109.27 108.21 2 110.21 109.27 739

31 77 Luca Cano-Mole J18 Shepperton SCC 118.15 6 124.15 103.30 6 109.30 109.30 696

32 84 Irvine McDonald J18
Strathallan CC

Central Squads
106.52 4 110.52 111.88 2 113.88 110.52 652

33 76 Harry Joyce J18 Shepperton SCC 124.93 150 274.93 110.75 0 110.75 110.75 609

34 51 James Brown U23 CR Cats 106.97 4 110.97 109.41 8 117.41 110.97 565

35 81 Woody South J16 Lee Valley PC 114.35 4 118.35 107.22 4 111.22 111.22 522

36 80 James Rennie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 117.27 2 119.27 109.26 2 111.26 111.26 478

37 71 Calum Cresser S Tees Tigers 110.07 2 112.07 113.31 2 115.31 112.07 435

38 29 Nathan Nabili J16 Pinkston Panthers PU29 110.49 2 112.49 119.23 308 427.23 112.49 435

39 22 Harry Kirby J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU22 111.38 8 119.38 108.51 4 112.51 112.51 435

40 46 Eddie Mackintosh J18
Manchester CC

Hexham CC
108.42 54 162.42 108.99 4 112.99 112.99 391

41 53 James Lyndon U23 Independent 110.09 4 114.09 119.61 8 127.61 114.09 348

42 25 Louie Gordon J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU25 112.66 2 114.66 112.83 8 120.83 114.66 348

43 62 Henry Lyons U23 Aberdeen KC 113.58 2 115.58 112.23 8 120.23 115.58 304

44 78 William Mayer J18 Stafford & Stone CC 111.93 4 115.93 119.41 10 129.41 115.93 261

45 13 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC PU13 116.34 0 116.34 131.26 4 135.26 116.34 261

46 4 James Jackson J18 Seren D?r PU4 123.86 4 127.86 115.56 2 117.56 117.56 261

47 43 Jacob Law J16 Winchester & District CC PU43 113.18 6 119.18 113.85 8 121.85 119.18 261

48 78 Austin Gould J16
Manvers WBC

Green Star CC
PU78 113.00 102 215.00 115.31 4 119.31 119.31 261

49 32 Elliot Davie J16 Breadalbane CC PU32 125.02 6 131.02 117.56 2 119.56 119.56 261

50 42 Dominic Thomas J16 Lee Valley PC PU42 113.92 6 119.92 119.73 2 121.73 119.92 261

51 39 Richard Stalker S Copeland CC PU39 117.96 2 119.96 124.52 4 128.52 119.96 261

52 66 Felix Newey J18 Wyedean CC 120.45 0 120.45 132.45 12 144.45 120.45 217

53 50 Luke Robinson J16 Break Out CC PU50 118.48 56 174.48 117.04 4 121.04 121.04 217

54 89 Talu Aysan J14 Lee Valley PC PU89 119.69 2 121.69 118.53 10 128.53 121.69 217

55 48 Padraig Cowan U23 Breadalbane CC 121.70 0 121.70 DNS 121.70 174

56 9 David Mason U23
Wyedean CC

Stroud Valley CC
PU9 118.34 4 122.34 116.08 6 122.08 122.08 174

57 47 William Lafford U23 Wyedean CC 117.69 6 123.69 119.34 4 123.34 123.34 130

58 18 Oliver Snowden J18 Mold CC PU18 123.15 8 131.15 117.59 6 123.59 123.59 130

59 58 Andrew Crowhurst U23 Halifax CC 116.02 12 128.02 118.02 6 124.02 124.02 87

60 23 Sam Rice-Jones J18 Mold CC PU23 118.90 6 124.90 120.61 52 172.61 124.90 87

61 94 Fergus Davie J16 Breadalbane CC PU94 126.41 4 130.41 121.97 4 125.97 125.97 87

62 52 Jonathan Males M
Lee Valley PC

Mezzana Partners
123.31 4 127.31 122.11 6 128.11 127.31 43

63 87 Deio Thomas J14 Llandysul Paddlers PU87 120.40 8 128.40 120.51 104 224.51 128.40 43

64 1 Daniel Lafford U23 Wyedean CC PU1 129.62 4 133.62 122.31 8 130.31 130.31 43

65 96 Alistair Ross J16 Strathallan CC PU96 122.80 8 130.80 125.20 6 131.20 130.80 43

66 98 Hayden Ridley J14 Lee Valley PC PU98 121.18 10 131.18 0 DNF 131.18 43

67 35 Leo Timlin U23 Shepperton SCC PU35 142.87 10 152.87 128.43 4 132.43 132.43 43

68 88 Harry McKenna J16 Stafford & Stone CC PU88 123.61 12 135.61 135.66 58 193.66 135.61 43

69 86 Cynyr Macrae J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU86 110.33 202 312.33 129.30 10 139.30 139.30 43

70 72 Herbie Staines J16 Lee Valley PC PU72 114.13 54 168.13 120.54 56 176.54 168.13 43

VET C1W
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Kate Kent Proteus CC 194.78 6 200.78 151.26 4 155.26 155.26 900

PREM C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Eilidh Gibson S Strathallan CC 118.84 2 120.84 120.09 2 122.09 120.84 2000

2 11 Zoe Blythe-Shields J16 Independent 121.78 2 123.78 124.91 6 130.91 123.78 1800

3 3 Joanna Blythe-Shields U23 Independent 121.91 2 123.91 117.65 8 125.65 123.91 1600

4 5 Rachel Ellis U23
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
133.58 4 137.58 126.08 4 130.08 130.08 1400

5 12 Katie Shattock J18 Taunton CC 135.60 0 135.60 128.97 2 130.97 130.97 1200

6 10 Arina Kontchakov J16
Meridian CC

Lee Valley PC
135.92 6 141.92 136.03 2 138.03 138.03 1000

7 23 Darcey McMullins J14 Lee Valley PC 146.25 2 148.25 135.88 8 143.88 143.88 800

8 24 Leah Cameron J18
Pinkston Panthers

CR Cats
144.81 6 150.81 141.35 4 145.35 145.35 600

9 19 Aimee Collins J18
Frome CC

Wyedean CC
148.44 8 156.44 142.90 6 148.90 148.90 400

10 16 Sadie Sterry J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU16 137.32 206 343.32 144.92 8 152.92 152.92 400

11 6 Taliesin McLean J16 Strathallan CC PU6 148.90 6 154.90 163.84 56 219.84 154.90 400

12 23 Hannah Rhodes J18 Lee Valley PC PU23 142.95 60 202.95 154.24 6 160.24 160.24 400

13 16 Anna-Louise Glendenning S
Proteus CC

The Artist Jeal
157.39 8 165.39 152.56 8 160.56 160.56 200

14 17 Hannah Lancaster J16 Manvers WBC PU17 175.66 116 291.66 158.80 112 270.80 270.80 200
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